504077020 11/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4123687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOTTINGHAM-SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC.	07/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREATIVE SPARK, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 241581	
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9131803	
Application Number:	14281751	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (858) 675-1670

 Email:
 docket@gazpat.com

Correspondent Name: GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, PC

Address Line 1: 16644 WEST BERNARDO DR., SUITE 201

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: CHARCOAL.001CP3C1DV1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J .GUTIERREZ, III		
SIGNATURE:	/PETER J. GUTIERREZ, III/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign N-S to C-S (549, 224, 242 apps)#page1.tif source=Assign N-S to C-S (549, 224, 242 apps)#page2.tif

PATENT 504077020 REEL: 040190 FRAME: 0603

JFMC 0:00001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is entered into and made effective as of the date of execution set forth below and is between Nottingham-Spirk Design Associates, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at 2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44106 ("Nottingham"), and Creative Spark, LLC, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at 707 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44109 ("Creative Spark").

WHEREAS, Nottingham is the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, both domestic and foreign to the patents and patent applications appended herewith as Exhibit A; and,

WHEREAS, Creative Spark is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration transferred by Creative Spark to Nottingham, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Nottingham agrees to sell, assign, transfer and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Creative Spark, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including without limitation all relssues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and re-examinations of the Patent that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, Canada or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of claims which may be obtained therefrom and the inventions underlying the Patent, together with claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent and the inventions underlying the Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Nottingham authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any foreign patent records office to record Creative Spark as assignee of all title and interest in and to the Patent for the use and enjoyment of Creative Spark.

IN TESTIMOT	IY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be signe
and executed by the undersig	NY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be signed ned officer of Nottingham-Spirk thereunto duly authorized this \(\frac{1}{100}\) day of
July 2006.	
	
i	Nottingham-Spirk Design Associates, Inc.
,**	ou MAMAA -
8 ·	By: My Marco
	Title: VP
State of Ohio) SS:
County of Cuyahoga.	j
	2006, before me personally came the above named Croid known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who he executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se
forth.	
Seal	Brand Brandeure
	(Notary Public)

BRANDI BRANDEWIE
Notary Public - State of Onio, Guya. Cty.
My Commission Expires April 13, 2010

PATENT REEL: 017975 FRAME: 0200

PATENT REEL: 040190 FRAME: 0604

EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued
10/172,549	8/7/2002	6,790,244	9/14/2004
10/858,224	6/1/2004		
11/054,242	2/9/2005		1

2

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/21/2006 REEL: 017975 FRAME: 0201

PATENT REEL: 040190 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 11/01/2016